)-1595			
OMB	No.	0651-0	0027	(exp.	03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Timothy A. RINGEISEN	Name: Kensey Nash Corporation					
Robert L. MCDADÉ	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02/18/2010	Street Address: _735 Pennsylvania Drive					
X Assignment						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Exton					
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>PA</u> Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: 19341					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
12/577,047						
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)					
Name: Kensey Nash Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40					
Internal Address: Jeffrey C. Kelly	·					
Street Address: 735 Pennsylvania Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Exton	8. Payment Information					
State: PA Zip: 19341						
Phone Number: 484-713-2140						
Fax Number: 484-713-2909	Deposit Account Number _50-1671					
Email Address: Jeff Kelly@kenseynastr.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jeffrey C. Kelly</u>					
9. Signature:	2/22/2010					
Signature	Date					
Geffrey C. Kelly	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing	enees, augenments, and documents.					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023969 FRAME: 0472 Application No. 12/577,047

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, TIMOTHY A. RINGEISEN and ROBERT L. MCDADE, residing in the City of Exton and the City of Downingtown, respectively, all of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, have made a certain new and useful invention in a BI-PHASIC COMPRESSED POROUS REINFORCEMENT MATERIALS SUITABLE FOR IMPLANT, and having applied for Letters Patent of the United States based thereon, the application which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 12/577,047, filed 10/09/2009, and Attorney Docket No. P0123.2.

WHEREAS, we, TIMOTHY A. RINGEISEN and ROBERT L. MCDADE, are employees, agents, or affiliates of KENSEY NASH CORPORATION;

WHEREAS KENSEY NASH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 735 Pennsylvania Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with KENSEY NASH CORPORATION, and for one year thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, TIMOTHY A. RINGEISEN and ROBERT L. MCDADE by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said KENSEY NASH CORPORATION our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention and any improvement thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with the said KENSEY NASH CORPORATION, and for one year thereafter, in and to said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue,

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023969 FRAME: 0473 or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said KENSEY NASH CORPORATION and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said invention above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with the said company and for one year thereafter, to said KENSEY NASH CORPORATION, and we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any release, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with KENSEY NASH CORPORATION, and its legal representatives, that we have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in the said invention has not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title in and to the invention and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

We hereby authorize Jeffrey C. Kelly, Esq., to insert in the Certificate provided for that purpose the serial number and filing date of the application filed or about to be filed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 18 day of February, 2010.

TIMOTHY A. RINGEISEN

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

: SS.

COUNTY OF CHESTER

Sworn and subscribed before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared TIMOTHY A. RINGEISEN, who acknowledged himself to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this [87] day of February, 2010,

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Glen H. Schmiesing, Notary Public Upper Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Jan. 8, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affixed my hand and seal this <u>8</u> day of February, 2010.

Robert S. McDado

ROBERT L. MCDADE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

: SS.

COUNTY OF CHESTER

Sworn and subscribed before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT L. MCDADE, who acknowledged himself to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this by day of February, 2010.

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notartal Seal Glen H. Schmiesing, Notary Public Upper Uwchlan Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the application above referred to was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 9th day of October, 2010, and assigned Serial No. 12/577,047.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this /8 day of February, 2010.

PATENT REEL: 023969 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 02/22/2010